k Zé// Forman, N. Dax. January 2np, 1946,

| THe Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE UCOURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
Wi TH ALL MEMBERS NF THE BOARD PRESENT,

FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

! A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT THE CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENGUING YEAR BE ELECTED BY
ISECRET BALLOT.

i Tur BoARD PROCEEDED TO BALLOT "1 TH THE RESULT THAT OLIVER A, RoMMING RRECEIVED A MAJORITY OF
|
5“TL|E VOTES, AND HE WAS OFFICIALLY DECLARED CHAIRMAN OF THE BoaRD FOR THE VvEAR |O-h6.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APRPROVED BY THE HBoaRD AS READ,

; IT was MOVED, SECONPED AND CARRIED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS PRO-
‘vIDED BY CHa=7er }12, |9h3 Session Laws Be ADOeTED BY THE BoARD,

Commts51oNER MEINHARDT MoveD THaT Eumer WaLsTeap Be a==01nTED CourTHouse CoMMIsSIONER FOR THE}

YENSUING YEAR.,
| Comi1 3S1oNER DAwWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIED.

CoMMISS1ONER IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WiTH POWER TO CALL TO His ASSIRTANGE OTHER COMMISSIONERS TO ACT
WITH HiM WHEN NECESSARY,
ComMM1 S5 I1O0NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MNTION AND SAME CARRISD,

g Movep By ComisstoneER Louben THAT THE County AUSITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY
AUD I TORS WARRANTS, ALL SALARIES AND ALL CLERK HIRE AS FIXED BY THE BOARD AND ARPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET
REOUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, 19116, AND JaNITORS SALARIEZS, As ST By THE BOARD OR 8Y LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT]
ALSO ALL ORDERS PRESENTED By THE County PupLic Werrare BoarD To BE pA1D ouT OF THE SociAL WeLFARE FUND, ALSO
IALL AMOUNTS piE THE STATE Pumiic “Weirare Boaro oF Nomtw VakoTa ano THE RuraL RenasiLiTaTion CoRPORATION OR
LlTS SUCCESSORS aND SARGENT CotNTY OF COLLEGTIONS MADE FOR LIVESTOCK FEED ASGISTANCE LOANS.

‘1 Comirr ss1oNER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

i

% Te BoaRD PROGEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT oF SURERINTENDENT 0F THE CounTv BoaRD oF
|H€ALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

! ComM1SS1ONER ‘Dawson Moved THAT Dr. F. G, HUBBARD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT oF THE County
iBoARD oF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

: ComMM| 651 9oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoiM1 SSTONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUpERINTENNENT oF THE Countv Boaro oF
HealTH BE Fix=o AT $300.00 FOR THE ENSUING VEAR, SAME BEING THE MINIMUM AMOUNT THAT THE LAW ALLOWS AND THAT
fTHE MILEAGE BE FIXED AT § CEMTS PER MILE NECESSARILY TRAVELED.
i CoMMISSI1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

!
The BOARD NEXT PROGEEDED TO CONSIOER THE APPOINTMENT of INSaN1Tv Comili SSI10NER,

i Comr ss1onER Dawson Movep THaT W, D, Lvie, M. D., e appoInTeE0 INsantTy CommiSSIONER FOR A
iTerRM OF Two vEARS. COMMISSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDE® TO APPROVE Pual 1c Wa.Fare BoaRro BILI. S AND TO AUDIT BILLS AND
ICLAIMS FILED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT B o'cLock, ». M., To § o'crock, A.M., January 3Rrp, 1946,

Tue BoARD WaS CALLED To ORDER Bv THE CounTy AupiTor, R. W. SarsTRoM, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZH

t
|

q

A MOTION WAS MADE B8Y Commi1ss1oNER WaALSTEAD THAT EACH ComMMI SSIONER BE APPOINTED Road ano BRriDee]
|

|

|

|

}

!

i




Forman, N. Dak. Januarv 3ro, 1046,

THe Boarp oF CounTty ComMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT T0O ADJCURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

AT THE REQUEST OF THE PuBLic WoLrarc BoarD oF NorRTH UakoTA, ON MOTION DULY MADE, SECONDED
“AND CARRIED, THE Boarp DiRECTED THE CHatrtan oF THE Boaro ano CounTy AUDITOR TO EXECHTE SATISFACTIONS OF
ITRUST MORTRAGES OF THE FOLLOWING!

El '

i 200 x 486 Fr. N N Sec. 9-132-53 anp W oF LoTs 2-3, BrLock 1, Vitrase ofF Delawere, aciven
iBy ALserT BirD,

4 Lots 31 & 32, Broek 15, City of MiLnor, Given Bv Anna B. Smitu.

|

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE FOLLOWING AP®ILICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BERR FOR THE
ipEr1OD ENDING DEcemeer 31stT, 10M6:

i Raymonp Peterson on Lot §, BrLoek 2, Viivaae oF Oelawere.

i RomaN WALDERA on LoTs 20-21-22, BrLock &, Vivrrase oF Vepa.

: NeTtie Vernon on NORTHWEST CORNER oF Brocx 1, Mrs, NerTie Rivev's ApniTion, ViLLase oF GEMSE@
b CuesTeER Tusow oN Lot 1, Broek 2, ViLrace oF BramaTon, i
] JoHn Smuykowsk), oN Lots 1-2, Brock |, ViLtage oF VeEDA. :
i ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE ApeLICATION OF Roman WALDERA FOR LICENST TO SELL HARD LIQUOR
ioN & oFrF LoTs 20-21-22, Brock 8, ViLLAGE oF VEDA, FOR THE PERIOD £NDING JUNE 307TH, 1946,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE RE®ORT 0F SHERIFF L, R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO=- |
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MOMTH oF Decems=r, 1945, 1n THE amounT orF $796.52.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COJNTV TAX DEED LANDS “H{ICH
1WERE SOLD AT THE PUBLIC SALE HELD NovemBer 20TH, IQNS, ACTION ON SAME HAVING BEEN DEFERRED UNTIL THIS TiMES

SHk oF Sec. 17; NEL or NWE & Wh or NWENWE SWe & S or SWE oF Sec. 20; NE} of Sec. 20 & SE}
ﬂor Sec. 21, arL in 129-58, sorp To Roeer BANDERET FOR $I,l70.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME .
LPAYMENTS,
i ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APoROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CounTy LANDS, 30 DAvs NoTice!
iTo FORMER OWNERS HAVING BEEN COMPLETEDS i
i NW: or Seec. 21-130-57, soup To MaTT Haven ror $500.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
}TpME SAYMENTS, i
SEX or Sec. 20 & SW: orf Sec. 217130-57, sop To FrankLin G. & LeRoy €. Evvisse For $900.00;
JTERMS $500.00 cASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.
\ WL or WL oF Sec. 9-129-58, soLo To Crark J. LAMPORT FOR $320.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND
[BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS,
i Lot 4, Brock |, WiLLiamson's AnorTion, VitLage oF Havana, souo To Cuirrorp A, RoLie For $80000;
| TERMS ONE~FOURTH CAS| H AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

i On MoTiION THE BOARD NRDERED OEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH PREVIOUSLV 

i
i
EHAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEEDS AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS HAVING BEEN PAID IN FULLS
El
i

B. F. Boscarous, NWi or Sec. 34-120-58 i
Emit & Brancue FlAlA, NEY or Skc. 10-130-56 !
) H, H, Darrano, NW oF Sec. 22-129-57 !

} Zora Aset, LoTs | To 12, Brock 22, City oF MiLNoOR.

ﬁ THE FOLLO™WING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AMD ON MOTION ADOPTED By THE Boaro:
i WHERFAS Saraent County D1o on OcToser |1TH, 1043, 1ssue a Tax peep covering THe S oF Sec.
|2-I32-58 To NELS EngauisT oF Crete, N, D, ano
“ WHEREAS saip GRANTEE, NeLs ENGOUIST HAS NEVER RECEIVED SAID TAX DEED OR DEED AND THE SAME HAS
iBEEN LOST OR DESTROYED, AND

WHEREAS THE SA1D GRANTEE HMAS REQUESTED THAT SARGENT COUNTY 1SSUR A NEW OR DUPLICATE DEED COVER
L)NG THE ABOVE MENTIONED REAL PROPERTY AND THAT HE, THE satp News ENGQUIST, witL Save THE COUNTY HaRMLESS anD |
"THAT HE HAS NOT sincE THE 11TH pay oF OcT. 1943, sSoLD, MORTGAGED OR TRANSFERRED THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL
lesTaTe,

i
BE T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT SarGENT COUNTY NOW 1SSUE A TAX DEED REPLACING THE TAX DEED SO 1S- [
1suro By SaraenT County, NomrTd Dakota on Tee 117w pav or Oct, 1943 710 NeLs EnGolIST, CONVEVING TO HIM THE SW;L
jor Sec. 12-132-58 1N Sarcent County, NorTH Dakora.

:

[

A DELEGATION FRoM Hart, KinasTon, HErman ann Mareos TownsHiIps MET wiTH TtHE BOARD IN REGARD 1'0‘5
THE MATTER OF LORATING A ROM PATROL AT GENESEO.

AFTER A LENGTHY DiscUSSION, Comi1ssioNER LOUDEN MOVED THAT A ROAD PATROL BE LOCATED AT Geneszo)
Com15SI10NER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL THE VOTE WAS AS FOLLOWS!

Ave, Commisstioners Dawsnn anp Lovoen., No, Comvissioners MeinHarnT, Ronming anp Warsteap,

THE MOTION WAS LOST.

! ON MoTioN THE Boaro oRDERED THE suM oF $1,%00.00 TRansSFERRED FRom THE CounTy GENERAL FUND TO
ftHe Soctan Werrare Funp,

| ;
Commiss1oNER Dawson MOveD THAT Saraznt Countv Bank ann THE Bank of NortH Darora se DESIGNATED!

]
4puaL|c DES0SITORIES FOR SARGENT COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE CALENNAR VEARS oF 916 anp 1947, i
4 CommissioNer WALSTEAD SECONNED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, :

i
THe QUARTERLY RESORTS oF JusTices oF THE Peace, J. E. ELusworTH anp J. H, HoHAus, FOR THE

JOUARTER ENDING Decemeer 31, 1915 sAMe HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM 8v THE STaTE's ATTORNEY, WERE ON MOTION
{APPROVED AND AL1LOWED By THe= Boaro. |

1 The PoARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED,

¢ On MoTion THE Boamn apuourneo AT 5 o'eLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JanuAry bru, 1946,




[!
‘J
!/ Forman, N. Yak, January Yt 1946,
THE t:s':)ARD OF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, =URSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, ;
|
THe FOLLOWING BILLS WTRE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED 2A1D BY THE BCARD: 9
'War, No. i
209¢n  Crarence Heave, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN $67.63(7
20981 Lawrence Braxwxe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 30.40 ;L'
20982 Leon F. ALrson, DRIVING TRUCK ﬁ7.60 I
120983 Peter Waloera, HAULING GRAVEL, ETC. 63.70(
20084 RoserT PoviiTzxi, HAULING ROCK 1400
20985 OTTo Bivz, HAUL ING ROCK 19,60k
20986  ArTHUR SeanDE, MILEAGE & SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. Tax 6.40 130.75‘Fr
120087  JoHN “RONLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A5 PATROLMAN QZ.SBV‘(’
t‘20988 Leon F, Airson, BALANCE DUE ON TRUGK ING 65.05¥
'200%9 Tim A, Francrs, AMOUNT DUE oN Leon F, ALrson's GARNISHMENT Lg.35F
»20990 MirLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 1ho.00k
ieooal RED CHRISTENSEN TRUCK ING 97.20}"
20092 Rutrano Farvers Co-Op. Grain Co,, coaL 12,27k
20993 Ouiver A, Ronning, SERVICES AND MILFAGE AS COMMISS1CNER 24.00F
20994 H, C, Loupen, SErvicEs AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Decemeer 13 anD JANUARY MEET NG 29. o
20095 . W. MEINHARDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMissioner, Novemper 16, Decemeer 6 & Jan, MEeTing  29.95
20996 ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as ComMmissioNeER, DeEcevBER 29 & JANUARY MEETING 26.80§
120997 “eo. C. DAWSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Decemper 17, 20 & JANUARY MEETING 39,651
20098  Rav McFaruanD, LABOR 5.004
20599 L. R, Kereing, SueRIFF, MiLEAGE FOR Uecemser 110,321
21000 L. R, KervLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 1,991
,2100! WarTer G, King, MILEAGE ac STATE's ATTORNEY 15,25
{21002 GARTHAT LYKEN, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHooLs FoRr QUARTER ENDING DEcEmMBER 31 U8l
21003 Smorr1 M. THORFIN’\JS’\N, SALARY AND EXBENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 162.80;"
|\2IOO EL1zaBETH WUCHERRFENNIG, CLERICAL SERVICES - CounTy AsENT Less W. Tax 13.60 I11.b4o}"
121005 F. G. Hussaro, M. Y., servicEs AnD MILEAGE AS JupT. OoF BoaRD oF HEALTH FOR Uecewner £0.00F
i21006 J. H. Homaus, se=viCEs anD expENsES as Co. VETERan's Orricer For Decemsér, Less W. Tax 9.10 136.40}7
121007 J. H. HoHaus, FEES IN JUSTICE OF PEAGE REPORT 7.801
121008 J. &, ErLsworTH, FEES IN JUSTICE OF PEACE REPORT L. 75k
r2|009 Rosa B. Heine, exPENSES As JuvEnILE Comuissioner, Nov, anp Dec, 9I.1«\2 .
21010 VincenT Bato, TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS STATE vs., JoseaHine WyLson 9.00 o
21011 Marion J. LesLre & Heven G. Lyxen, OFFICE RENT FOR RATioMING Boaro 20,00
21012 Nortwwestern Betr Tevesmone Co.,  LocaL AnD TouL serviceE Fok CounTy hg, 701°
121013 Town cr Forman, waTeR For CourTHOUSE 4 55 ¢
21014 Town oF Forman, waTER FoR Farr Grounos FoR | vEAR 22,371
21015 Sarcent County News, pUBLISHING ComMiISs1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 56,351
‘21016 Tur “Lose-Gazerte PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 33,14
21017 Tue G(OBE—GA’ETTE PrinTInG Co., ASSESS/ENT SUPPLIES FOR 1046 291.701
21018 KnigHT PRINTinG Company, SUPPLIES 65.661
21019 Bonp Service StaTion, SUPSLIES 2.20
21020 Horvick Erectric MoToR Co., REPAIR AND LABOR 17.351
.2102]  Swerwoop Lumser & Fuer Co., REPAIRS 19.90%
l21022 CosteLro ManuracTuring Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 24,58 “:
w?lOZ} fmeer1AL CHEMicAL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 18,24y
12102)4 C. A. WarLocH Someany, SUSPLIES 35.93|X
121025 Tomeson Yaros Inc., coaL 208.78[°
121026 SareenT CounTy Bank, PAYMENT ON ORADER 269, 17;°
I2|027 BrameTon BracksmiTH SHoe, REPA RS 7.755"
!2l028 BramMpTON SERVICE, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 58,03
21029 HorLen Garace, SURRLIES 21,8017
21030 Kjerer Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES IV LY
‘?IO‘SI G. T. SeLtvesrT, GAS AND SUPSLIES 29,291
[210%2 Farmers Uniton 01t Co., Rutiano, GAS AND SUPSLIES 5.77%
121033 Stanoaro Ori Comeany, GAS AND SUPPLIES 9.60}"
;21034 Daxota TracTor & Equipment Co., REPAIRS 73.77 "
121035 NorTHwESTERN SHEET & IroN Womrks,  BELTS AND RE2AIRS 12,80}
"2|036 FarveRrs Co-OperaTive Gratn Co., Havana, wewoineg L.oop
i21037 HaroLb ScHAEFERS, WELDING, ETC., 13,851
i2IO38 A, WeLLman, HAULING GRAVEL 58,387
21039 M. Byork, HAUL ING GRAVEL 101,89
;21040 W, Lews, HAUL ING GRAVEL gl 14"
;2IOU«I ANTON SILSETH, HAULING GRAVEL 69.9’4:‘:
121042 DaLe Tusow, CHECKING GRAVEL ' 17,0047
121043 Mrs. Josie JoHnsoN & Anna KREISER, GRAVEL MATERIAL 32,4l
f210uk  Jomn SukuT, CUTTING WEEDS 15.00["
121045 RomerT WiLson, LABOR AND MILEAGE 73,75
|2IOU6 ToLLer YaaLanD, MAN AND TRACTOR, ETC. 8.95!""
zE’IOH'{ Ravy KoTcHiAN, ] HAULING ROCKS 3045}
21048 PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF NoRTH UAKOTA, AID TO DERPENDENT CHILDREN 503.50]"
;2[011-9 PueLi1c WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTAa, AID TO AGED PERSONS 559,83
‘:* COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COINTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUNITORS WARRANTS FOR OecevBER 2,321, S)H"v
I
' THE Boaro ConcLipep aperoving Pustic Weirare BOARD BtLLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOLINTS HAD BEEN i
lORDERFD PAID BY THE PusLic WFLFARE BOAﬁD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED FOR TWE MONTH OF DECEMBER. 4
ADMINISTRATIVE ExpENsE  $527.6U4 ;
SussiSTENCE 266.12 ‘
CasH A1D :
MeD1cAL AID
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,325.26 ;
. THE ABOVE PAVMENTS FOR wdicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 9714 To 9748 incrusive wap Been 15—
iSUED' WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD. |
COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNNPS FOR THE MONTH OF NoveEMBER?S I
GENERAL $L, RIS §
; Roab anD BrinGe Mgg ]
[ Poor i
b




I

i
THe BOARD REVIEWED 1 TS CANCELILATION OF UNCOLLECTIPLE DELINOUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES WHICH

"CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY OR .
\FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL SROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, SAID CANCEL- i
ILATION BEING 1N COMPLIANCE WITH sEcTion 2169, 193] Session Laws,

On MOTION DULY MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THE BoArD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNTS

}OF DELINQUENT 2ERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTY:

TAXING DISTRICT AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCEILLED:
Bowen TownsH IR 313,74 i
BratoTOM " 14, 70
DenveR " 16.05 !
Dunsar " 51.48 :
FormaN " 16.52
HatL # 2.76
HarLEM " 96.65
Hervan " 23.45
Jackson " q.42
KingsTon " 4.8y |
41 LNOR " 1.00 '
RuTLAND " g, 74
SARGENT i hg.25
Stuman i 9.95
Tavior " 127.35
TEwWAUKON " £6.35
VERNER " 92.07
Vivain N 29.02
Wemer " 107.86
WHiTe Stone Hite TownsHie 27.24 !
WitLey TownsH1e 7.07 I
City oF MyLnoR 150.59
Town or Fomrman 206.15
Vitrase oF CoasweLL 21.94
RuTeane  ViwLace 37.06
TOTAL AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED $1,316.2% i

A PETITION SIGNED BY RESIDENTS OF Tewauxon TOWNSHIP WAS RECEIVED BY THE BOARD.
THE PETITION REQUESTED THAT A BRIDGE BETWEEN SECTIONS 5 anD 8 N TewaukoN TOWNSHIP BE CON=-

‘STRUCTED AND MAINTAINED 8Y THC COUNTV.

dMFNT, " TH AL

¥
M

i
1

i

| FAMILY OF THE FOLLOVWING DESCRIBED LANDS; THE CONSIDFERATION 1N EACH CASE BEING PAYMENT NF ALL OUTSTANDING
{TAxES?

PROPERTY TAXES

SociaL WerLFaArRE

BALANCE ON TiME 2AYMENTS,

| BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

5 SEC, 9-120-KH8 SAME HAVING PREVIOUSLY BFEEN SOLD UNDZR CONTRACT FOR DEED AND INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL, |

On MoTioN THE Boarp AnJourMED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., FEBRUARY HTH, I9H6.

% jﬁ)&m7 \5

ChHa 1 RMAN i

AUD1TOR.

Forman, N, Dax. Fesruarv H7H, 1QLE,
Tue Boarp oF CounTy ComMMiISSIONTRS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN~
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD SRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT 10N APPROVED By THE BOARD As READ,
On MOTtON THE BoARD oROGEEDED To A=oRovE Poatic WoLrare Boaro srvus.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE RE=2ORT OF SHeriFF L. R, KeRLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JaNUARY 1N THE AMOUNT ofF $501,82,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum ofF $1,000,00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE COuNTY POOR FUND TO THE
FUND.

ON MOTIAN THE BOARD APSROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY OWNED LANDS:
NWE oF Sec. I14-130-57, soud To JoHn D. KnuTeson For $1,600.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASHY AND :

Wi or NW oF Sec. 28-120-57, soLp To AroeLL CoopER FOR $80.00; TERMS CASH, i
NEL anp WL oF Sec. 10-120-58, soLo To V. W, FarzarR FoR $480.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND

ON MOTION THE BOARD AP >ROVED THE RESURCHASES BY FORMER O"NER OR MEMBERS OF HIS [MMEDIATE ﬁ

Mrs. JraneTTe O, KissingeEr: NWE orF MW & SEY oF NWS oF Sec. 29-129-58.
CuarLes L. ALexanper: SWE or Sec. 19-172-57,
MaTdiLoa SwiTH: loTts 9 To 12, Brock 8, ViLiane oF Havawna,

Onx MOTION THE EOARD ORDERED DEED 155050 To Crame J. & J. G. LamporT covering tve Wh o W oF

On MoTion THE BoarD ADJOURNED To O o'crock, A, M., Fesruary !lTu, 1916, #




Forman, N, Dax. Fesruary lliTH, 1946,

Tue Boaro orF Connty CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, wiTH Commissioners Dawson
s ,

AND WALSTEAD ABSENT.

; On moTion THE BoaRD Ap2ROVED THE AmmLICATiION OF PeTer C. Swroct anbp Jon J. WoLFF, FOR i
LLIGENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOT 6, Sec. 32-130-53, L. T. L., FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, lolg,

On MOT1I0N THE BoaRp Aseroved THE saLe oF Lot |4, Brock 6, ViwLLage oF Gwinner, To CLiFTON

AND KaTHriNE 'YELiErR For $5.00. Trrms CasH,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWCD AND ORDERED PALD BY THE BOARDS

. !
i War, No, r
21050 Crarence HecLE, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN $55.85|V
‘21051 Miveer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN I}}.OOYV
121052 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERV ICES AND MILEAGE AS paTROLMAN Less W, Tax $3,00 118,20 ¥
121053 Henrvy NeLson, SUPPLIES AND LABOR 33.872
121054  ART L. HowmsTrOM, LABOR AND SUPSLIES 6.25 ¥
121055 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE ATTENDING TO COUNTY LAND LEASING 12,65 %
121056 JoHn GroNLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 57.05 ¥
"21057 FRrank ANTCZAK, HAUL ING ROCKS Less W, Tax $7.50 gl.20 W
121058 Otvo Byvz, HAULING ROCKS 77.70 ¥
21059 Ray KoTcHian, HAULING ROCKS ug, 30 ¥
21060 Henry Nieser, HAUL ING ROGKS 34,90 ¥
21061 L. R, KerLiNGg, SHERIFF, HAULING ROCKS, AppLteD on Henrvy Nieber's Taxes 12.00 ¥
21062 RoserT PoviLiTzki, HAUL ING ROCKS Less W, Tax $5.40 72.30 f
21063 Anton THomas, HAULING ROCKS 69.00 ¢
21064 L. R, Keruing, SHERIFF, HAULING ROCKS, APPLIED ON ANTON THoMAas's Taxes 15.00 14
121065 Peter WaLpeRra, HauLIng ROCKS 105.70 ¥
121066 Orvar Knoxe, GAS AND SU3PLIES 87.69 ¥
121067 Srtanrev J. BenaTson, WELD ING AND LABOR 29.h0 ¥
21068 W. W, Kastner, TREASURER, GASH ADVANGCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT, LIGHT, SOWER, ETC. 397.68
121069 L. R, KerLING, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 20.48 ¥
21070 Warter C. Kina, MILEAGE AS STATE's ATTORNEY FOR JANUARY 15.00 ¥
21071 C. F. Core, CrLerk orF CourT, SERVICES RENDERED AS LOCAL REGISTRAR oF ViTaL STaTisTics 18,75 ¥
21072 J. H. HoHaus, VeTeran's Service OFF1CER, SERVICES AND EXPENSES FOR JanuaRy Less W. Tax $9.80 IhS.BOy
21073 Snorri M, THORFINNSON, EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 26.94
21074  Evyzasetd WUCHERRFENNIG, STENOGRAPH|C WORK Less W. Tax $13.60 1115
21075 F. G. Huemaro, M. D,, saLarv as SueT. oF Boaro oF HeALTH AND exeenses ForR 1945 ano January 46 352,00 [
;21076 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMissIoNER 300 ¥
21077 Ww. Carien, GUARDING PRISONERS 9.00 f
21078 Dicx KuiNKHAMMER, sHoveLIng Coar 25.05 1
21079 Frank Mapes, CASH ADVANCED fOR ELECTRICITY FOR RaTioning Boaro 15.00 ff
:21080 SarceNT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS SROCEEDINGS AND OTHER oRINTING 46,60 4
121081  KnigHut PrinTING CoO., sueppLtEs FoR CLerk oF Court 27.34 ¥
F?IOSQ Kevs PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 15.81 F
RZIOS Garraney's OFFice SeeciaLTies Co., SUPPLIES 11.06
‘21084 FioLar & CHamsers Co., SURSLIES 2.4
21085 NorTHwesTERN BrLL TeresHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 38.25
;21086 Dvste ano DvsTe, SURPLIES L 24
121087 GamsLe StoRE, SUPPLIES 1,54
21088 C. A. WariocH Co., SURSLIES 22,91 4
21089 CosteLio ManuracTuring Co., SUPSLIES .40
21090 THe HrvLvarp Com=any, SUPPLIES 1.0% w
121091 Forman IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 5.75
221092 THomeson Yaros Inc., coaL 229.63
121093 Farmers Co-Op. EvLevator Co., coaL 210,074
121094  Anoerson Grain & Fuev Co., coaL 25.79 ¥
"21095 BramsTon Farmers EcevaTor Co., roaL Ui 4
i2|096 KyerFer Bros., GAS AND SU9PLIES 308, 35 4
21097 KuaLEr & Swanson, RE®A IRS 25 17 4
421098  Stanparo O1L Comeany, SURPRLIES 173.61 1
121099 DakoTa TRACTOR & EquiIPMENT Co., REGAIRS 27.30
121100 NorTHwesTern SHEET & lrRon Works, GIANT SNOW PLOW AND REPAIRS 1,163.48 f
421101 AnTon StocksTan, TRUCK FLARE 3.53 F
tEIIOE ALperT ‘VEI.LMAN, HAULING GRAVEL 147.70 1
h21103 SaraenT CounTy Bank, PAVMENT ON PATROL 268.35 1
yetloh PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorRTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT GHILDREN roR Novemar=r 515.00 1
21105 PusLic WeLrare Boarn oF NoRTH DakoTa, AID To DERENDENT CHILOREN FOR DECEMBER 515.75 4
121106 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DaxkoTA, A1D TO DERENDENT CHILDREN FOR JANUARY 5l 50 ¥
121107 PusLic WrLrane Boaro oF NorTH DakoTA, A1D To asEp penrsoNs FOR DeceMBer 639.53 :
121108 PusLic WeLFare Boarp or NorTH DaknTa, AID To AGED RERSONS FOR JANUARY 676.80
14 CounTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS “AKRANTS FOR January 2,476.78"
f The BoARD conCLUDED apPROVING PusLi1c WrLrFare BoArRD BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
iORDERED pa1D 8v THE PusLic WoLFarE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, FOR THE SURPOSES STATEDS
: ADMINISTRATIVE Expanse  $H78.38
i SuBsISTENCE 215.08
i CasH AID 313,00
: MED1CAL A1D 2136.50
! M1SCELLANEO!'S PAYMENTS 10,00,
b TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,282.96 !
f THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 974G To 9778 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18-|
i SUED, WERE ON MOTION AP©ROVED Bv THE BoARD. )
; COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIQUS COHNTV FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER: ’
i GENERAL $2, 131,23
i Roab AnD Bripge P, 145,143
; i . 00R 740.89
i S/ —;fho/ﬁpdoq/ c0 AT 5 o'crock, p. M. o 9 o'crock, a. M., Fesruary 27, 19U6,
i { L X e ——
i B 221
i = C¢/ AUD1TOR, CRAIRVAN,
li 4




! Forman, N. Dak. Fesruary 277H, 1GU6,

# THe Boaro oF CounTy COoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
menT, wiTH Commissiontrs Dawson, Loupen AND MEINHARDT PRESENT.
» ’

Commi ssi1oNER Dawson moveo THAT H. C. Louben acT As CHAIRMAN, PRO TEM IN THE ABSENCE OF THE
REGULAR CHAIRMAN, Mr. RonmiINnG,
ComMmy 55 1oNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

TYE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEET(NG W-RE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8vY THE BOARD ASs ReEAD,

A PETITION WAS PRESENTEN To THE BOARD PRAYING THAT THE QUESTION OF INCORPORATING THE ViLrase
" oF GWINNER BE SUBMITTED TO THS QUALIFIED VOTERS RESINING THEREIN,

BEFORE HEARING THE PETITION, THE BOARD PROCEEDED, WITH THE ASSISTANGE OF STATE's ATTORNEY
" KiNg, TO ASCERTAIN IF ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHARTER %40, 1643 Revisen CoDE HAD BEEN COMPLIED WiTH,

CommissioNER DawsON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADORTIONS

NOW WHERZAS A pETITION HAS BEEN FILED »1TH THE Boaro ofF Countv Comiissioners ano THe County

AuD1ToR oF SarcenT County, NorTy DakoTa on THis 27TH DAv or Fesruamry, 1946 ASKING AND REQUESTING THE IN- i
" CORPORATION OF AN UNORGANIZED TERRITORY INTO A MUNICIPALITY, TO-WIT: A VILLAGE TO BE KNOWN As THE VILLAGE |

oF GWINNER, AND

WHEREAS SAID PETITION 1S S)1ANED BY NOT LESS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE ELECTORS RESIDING WITHIN

THE TERRITORY DESCRIBED IN SUCH PETITION, SAID PETITION SHOWS THE FOLLOWINGS
| I. T4e BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPOSED MUNICISALITY ARE AS FOLLOWS! |
i TUE SURVEY WAS COMMENGED AT THE ONE QUARTER CORNER BETWEEN SECTIONs 23 ano 26, Towwsmie 132,
Ranae 56, proceeoins wesT 320 FEET TYENCE NORTY AT A 90 DEGREE AnGLE 1320 FEET, THENCE EAST AT a 90 DEGREE |
anGLE 2640 FEET, THENCE SOUTH AT A Q0 DEGREE ANGLE 2640 FEET, THENCE WEST AT A 90 DEGREE AvaLE 1320 FeeT, |
THENGCE NORTH AT A 90 DEGREE ANGLE }320 FEET TO POINT OF BESINNING, THUS ENCLOSING THE SOUTH EAST ONE QUARTTR
OF THE SOUITH WEST ONE QUARTER AND THE SOUTH WEST ONE QUARTER OF THE SOUTMEAST ONE QUARTER OF SECTION 23 AND
THE NORTHWEST ONE QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST ONE QUARTER OF s=cTion 26, aLL BEING (N TownsHie 132, Ranse 56,
wesT oF THE 5TH P, M., saip area conTarninag 120 ACRES, MORE OR LESS DEPENDENT USON THE ORIGINAL SURVEY
THEREOF ,

2, THE NUMBER OF INHABITANTS RESIDINA WITHIN SUCH BOUNDARIES 15 101 pERSONS.

3. THE NAMT OF THE PROSOSED MUNICIRALITY SHALL BE KNOWN As "GwinneRr! AND THE NAWME OF SUCH
MUNICIPALITY . IS DIFFERENT FROM THAT OF EVERY OR ANY OTHER MUNICIBALITY IN TiE STATE OF NorTH Dakota;

Y. THAT THE PETITIONFEIS HAVE REZ0UESTED THE “oaxn oF Countv CowrirssionErs oF SAR3eNT County,
MorTu DAKGTA, THAT SUGH INCHRPOSATED TERRITORY AG DESCRINED BE INCORPORATED INTO A MUNICIPALITY, TO WIT3
YA VITLAGE AND THAT TH1S BE SUBMITTED TO THE OUALIFIED VOTERS RESINING 1 THIN SUCH TERRITORY,

NOW THEREFORE, THE RETITION HAVING BEEN DULY FILED IN THE OFFtCE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF
SangenT ConnTy, NorTH DaxoTa, ACCOMPANIED BY A VERIFIED COpY OF THE CENSUS OF THEZ PROPOSED TERRITORY DE-
SIRED TO BE INCORPORATED AND WHEREAS A SURVEY, MAP AND GENSUS DULY VERIFIED, HAVE BEEN LEFT FOR A PERIOD OF
! NOT LESS THAN 30 DAvs AT THE UNiTED States PosT OfFrice AT Gwinner, NoRTH DakoTa, WHICH 15 WITHIN SAID TERRt=
' TORY DESCRIBED IN THE PETITION FOR EXAMINATION 8Y THOSE HAVING AN INTZREST IN THE APSL1CATION FOR INCORPO-
i RATION.
i BE IT RESOLVED TUAT 1T 1S ORDERED THAT SAID PETITION 1S APPROVED AND THAT NoTiceE oF ELECTION
| TO DETERMINE WHETHTR OR NOT THE PROPOSED MUNITIPALITY SHALL BE ORGANIZED AS A VILLAGE FROM UNINCORPORATED
TERRITORY SHALL BE GIVEN BY POSTING FIVE NOTICES OF SAID ELECTION IN FIVE CONSPICUOUS AND 2UBLIC PLACES
WITHIN THE TERRITORY TO BE AFFECTED, SUCH NOTICE OF ELECTION TO BE MADE AT LEAST TEN 0AYS PRIOR TO THRE DATE,
SET FOR SUCH ELECTION, AND .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT SA1D E€LECTION SHALL BE HELO IN THE FIRE HALL IN THE VILLAGE OF 3
" Gwinner, N. Dax., on MarcH 11TH, 1946, BeTween THE Hours ofF § o'cLock, A, M., AND 7 o'cLock, P. M., OF 5A1D
pate, anD THaT C. F, Beramiann anp WM, JENTZ BE APPOINTED JUDGES TO SERVE AT SAID ELECTION, ACCORDING TO

I vaw,
CoMM1ss1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. ALL VOTING AYE,

ON MOTI0N THE BOARD ADJOURNED To Q o'oLoak, A. M., MarcH 5TH, 1946,

CHA|RMAN/5%0 Tem.




Forman, N. Dax. MarcH 5TH, 1946, ;

THe Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFIGE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT To AoJouRNJ

‘MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, 4
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT{ON APPROVED AS READ,

‘ THe BoaRD pROCEEDED To ArpRoveE PusLic Wetrare Boarp 8ILLS, 4
i RusserLL Jacosson, M. HutcHinson, PHiL AucoaHrL & RaLeH OLson REPRESENTING THE CiTvy oF MiLnor

AND THE BoARD oF SupERVISORS OF MiLnor, Hawt ano WiLiey TownsHiss MET wiTH THE Boarp IN REGARD TO LOCATING |
A ROAD PATROL AT MILNOR, f

; PETITIONS, SIGNED BY CITIZENS OF MIILNOR AND STIRUM AND VIGINITY, DEMANDING THAT THE BoARD i
| PROVIDE ENOUGH HELP TO OPERATE SNOW PLOWS 24 HOURS PER DAY UNTIL ALL ROADS 1N THE COUNTY ARE OPEN, AND THAT |
| PLOW OPERATORS BE GIVEN AUTHORITY TO TAKE CARE OF EMERGENCIES, WERE FILED WiTH THE Boaro, |
: On MoTtoN THE BoARD ORDERED THE sum oF $1,000.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE POOR FUND To THE Sociay
fWELrARz FUND, :
: On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY OWNED LANDS! ?r
: N} oF NE} & NE} oF SE} & NE} oF NWE & SWE oF NWE & Nk oF SW: & NW oF SE} oF Sec. 29-129-58,
soLo To Hev Geroes ror $360,00; TERMS CASH, OR ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANGE ON TiME PAYMENTS , §
NW: oF Sec. 6-129-57, soLo To Wooorow W. Dawson FoR $500,00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BaL= |
ANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS, f
NE} & SWE oF Sec. 15-129-58, soro To CLark J. & J. G. LaMeoRT FoR $660.00; TERMS CASH.
Eh or NW: & Wh or NE} oF Sec. 35-129-58, soLo To Rav S. JARRETT FOR $320.00; TeErRMs casH,

i
i ON MOT10N THE BoARD APPROVED THE REPURCHASE By KEiTH STALTER, ADMINISTRATOR OF THE KOTCH1AN
ESTATE, oF Lovs | & 2, Buock |, Dapa's THiro Aportion, ViLLage oF Cavuca, CONSIDERATION BEING PAYMENT OF ALL!
/OUTSTANDING TAXES, i
; OmM MoTion THE BoarD ORDERED pEED 1sSUED To V. W, FarrRAR, covering N& & SWE oF Sec, 19~ 129~
58, SAME HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP N FULL.

On moTtoN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o0'cLocK, . M., TO 9 o'cLocK, A, M., MamcH 6TH, 19U46,

Forman, N. Dax, MarcM 6TH, 1QUE,

Tue Boaro oF Countv CoMmiSsIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL PRESENT £xCEPT CoM- |
iMISSIONER RONNING,
i Commiss1ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT EACH COMMISSIONER BE AUTHORIZED To Sian WAVERS FOR FEED AND
{SEED LOANS COVERING COUNTY OWNED LANDS, N H1S OWN DISTRICT,

: ComisstonerR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRISD.

CommissioNer Dawson MoveD THAT THE Countv pav $10.00 pER MONTH ForR MareH anp ApriL ano $30.00
iEACH FOR Mav anD Jung, NoT To exceep $80.00 IN THE AGGREGATE, FOR CLERK HIRE FOR THE FEED anD Seep Loan
[OFFIcE AT L1ISBON, WHICH HAS SUPERVISION OVER SARGENT CoUNTY.

i ComMISS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i

{THE OUTSKIRTS OF TOWNS HAVE NOT, IN SOME CASES, BEEN ASSESSED, AND URON MOTION, DULY MADE, SECONDED AND

[CARRIED, 1T WAS ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSORS, AT THEIR ANNUAL MEETING BE DIRECTED TO COMPLY WITH THE LAW IN
'THIS RESPECT AS THE EXEMPTION OF FARM BUILDINGS APPLIES ONLY TO BUILDINGS LOCATED ON AN AGTUAL BONA FIDE ‘
FARM, |

IT HAD COME TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD THAT BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES ON SMALL TRACTS ON .
f
{

THe Boaro conTinueD To aspRove PusLic WeLrare BOARD BILLS AND AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED, |

On MoT1oN THE BoarD ADJoURNED AT § otcrLock, e. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., MarcH T7TH, 1946, i

Forman, N. DAk, MarcH 7TH, JQLG.
‘ Tue Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS ORESENT EXe |
lcerT Commissioner Loupen,
! :
§ On MoTion THE County “UDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSRAPER cALLS
ING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEARS :
: RECORDS, TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES; BIDS To BE OPENED AT |
io'crock, P. M., ApriL UTH, 1946,
; CuLverTs; B10s To BE openedp 10 o'clock, a. M., ApriL B, 1946, ‘
1 Cutring Epaes; 81Ds To se opened 1) o'cLock, A. M., ApriL 4, 1946, :
Oi, Grease anp Fuer sueeLiEs, BIDS To BE OPENED AT 2 o'cLock, . M., ApriL 4, 1946, |
; HigHway ConsTRUCTION, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 3 o'cLoCK, P. M., ApRiL 4, 1946, |

; On MOTtON THE BOARD APRROVED THE RERORT oF SHeriFr L. R. KerLing of DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO- |
;bsRTv TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, IN THE AMOUNT oF $7U5,82,
4 On MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF NELLIE SLEGERS FOR THE ABATEMENT OF $1.00 |
[scHooL poLL Tax 1N CiTv of MiLNOR, FOR THE vEAR IQU5, FOR THE REASON THAT ARPLICANT HAS PAID SAID TAX N :
‘Ransom County,

: THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BOARD:

{War. No.

HZIIOQ JoHn GronLuND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS pATROLMAN Less W. Tax $4.00 $179.65 4
:




?!
! War. No.

121110 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN $I27.h0*
{21111 ArTHUR Seanoe, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less W. Tax $10.50 146,08 ¥
121112 Cramence Heare, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax $6.70 175.52
121113 MiLLer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 187.60 ¥
2211%  Roserr WiLson, LASOR AND MILEAGE 176.55 ¢
21115 1. W. MeinHarDT, BLACKSM ITH WORK 7.35%
L 21116 Harrv Bensown, SERVICES RENDERED 3.00¥
121117 SarsTroM & Maurer, SUPPLIES 18,10 ¥
;21118 RusseLr Warrace, SNOW REMOVAL 39.90 #
'21119  Eumer WaLsTeao, SUPERVISING LEASING OF COUNTY LANDS 33.50 %
21120 EwMer WaLsTeap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMIssioNER, Jan, 2| To MarcH 7 32.80 K
(21121 ). W, MeinHARDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMmissioner, Fea, 5 To MarcH 7 k2,00 ¢
121122 Ouiver A. Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Fee. 5 To MarcH 7 46.90 1
{21123 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Fes. 1 To MarcH 7 i
: Less W. Tax $1.60 112.90 ¥
i21124 W, W, KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, DRAYAGE AND EXCHANGE 82.09 ¥
121125 L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE 5.60
121126 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONER 1.66%
42|l27 J. H, Honaus, services anp expenses As VeTeran's Service OfFricer Less W. Tax $5.70 121,80 &
121128 Snorri M, THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXpPENSES AS County AgenT 147.89 #
121129 EvizaseTH WcHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ Countv Acent Less W, tax $13.60 NRIGE
121130 Wm. D, Lvee, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE IN AYLESWORTH INSANITY CASE .70 ¢
121131 Wu. Carven, GUARDING PR{SONERS 7.504
121132 Crark J. LampPorT, REFUND OF RENT 45,00
/21133 E, J. TaviLor, Suereme Court RepoRTER, 3 copies oF Vorume 73, N. D. Reports 10.50 4
121134 Aueert L, OsBoRrN, LAW BOOKS 6.00 ¥
é2|l}5 SarGeNT CounTy News, euBL1sHING CoMMISSIONER'S PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING  39.145 §
121136 Tue Grose-Gazette PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 8,224
121137 Kniant PrinTing Comeany, SUPPLIES 7.10

i21138 Bonp Equiement Co., POST CAR DUPLICATOR 6.50"

'21139 West PusLisHing Co., N. W, ReporTER : 104,00

jalluo NortHwesTern BerL TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 30.60

i21141 NorTH DaxoTa RECLAMATION ASSOCIATION, AID TO RECLAMATION N NorTH DakoTa 50.00 ¥
121142 NortH Dakota WorkmMeN's CompensaTion BurREau, PREMIUM ON 1 NSURANCE 538.47 ¥
21143 G, A, WarrocH Comeany, SUPPLIES 29.%0 ¢
£21144  Tue HiLivaro Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 184,15

121145 1ueeriaL CuemicaL Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 232,65
121146  INTERNATIONAL CHEMIcAL Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 60.00 -
fz||h7 Farmers Co-Op, Erevator Co., CoAL 33,17

121148 THomeson Yaros Inc., COAL 6.19 ¢
i2H49  Town or Forman, WATER 13.78 &
221150 Town oF Forman, SIDEWALK FOR COUNTY PROPERTY 50.00 ¥
21151 Saraent Countv Bank, PAYMENT ON GRADER 267.42 ¥
;21152 R & G Auto Suppry Co., SUPPLIES 3.70 %
121153 Famvers Union Oie Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 316.89 @
;21154 Greene ImpLement Co., SUPPLIES 3,39
i21155 Daxota Tractor & Eauiement Co., REPAIRS 66.13 ¢
121156 NorTHwesTERN SHeeT & lron Works, PARTS AND REPAIRS 65.41 ﬁ
"21157 StanLev BeneTson, WELD ING 30.50 1
721158 Emiu Teoiw, REPA IR WORK 10,00

121159 Hamry Denton, BLACKSMITH WORK 4. 50

121160 James ScHaniL, WELD ING 3.00

721161 Ravmono R. AnpERSON, MOVING SNOW k.00

12I|62 JoHn Dawson, SNOW REMOVAL L. g0

| CouNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR FEBRuary  2,387.51°

i
i THe Boarp concLupeD approving PusLic WeLrare BoarD Bi1LLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
10RDERED PAID Bv THE PusLic WeLrare Board FOR THE MONTH oF FEBRUARY FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

i ADMINISTRATIVE exeensE  $3U.565

i SUBSISTENCE 281.00
CasH AID 361.00
MepicaL Ao 218.%0

M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 21.59
TOTAL PAYMENTS $916.54

i THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHiCH SoctaL WeLrarRe warranTs Nos. 9779 To 9806 iNCLUSIVE, HAD BEEN
|1SSUED WERE ON MOTION A°PROVED By THE BoaRrp.

COLLECTDONS FOR THE vARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY?

i GeNERAL $14,659.55
: Roap ano Brioge 15,226.88 ¢
| Poor 9,673.38 ;
‘ GAs Tax 2,875. 14

MoTor VenicLe 172.86

On MoTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M. March (2T1H, 19U6,

%; B v . Noig

CHA tRMAN,
e .
g T
| ,krrss;;—//ﬂ
u &

AuDITOR,



Forman, N. Dax, MarcH 12tH, 1046, [

[»
THe Boaro oF County CoMM1ISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT To ADJOURNJ
JMENT, W1 TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, k

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ. 4

On MoTtoN THE BoarD ApprROVED THE REpuURcHASE By G. N, & Bessie BERGH, FORMER OWNERS, OF THE ﬁ
NWl oF sec. 21-130-56, CONSIDERATION BEING PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES, AND DEED WAS |SSUED TO THE RE=-
PURPHASERS. l
b i
i THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS i1NTROOUCED By Commissioner WaLsTEAD, scconoep By ComMmissionNER
}MEINHARDT AND CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE3

L WHEREAS AT A LecAwL MeeTing THE Boaro orF Countv CommissioneErs oF SarcenNT County, NorTH DakoTta,
iHELD ON THE 27TH DAY oF FEBRUARY, 1946, AN ORDER WAS MADE CALI.ING A MEETING OF THE LEGAL VOTERS OF THE PRO=
iposeD ViL1AGE oF GwinneER AT THE FIRe HALL IN SAID PROPOSED ViILLAGE, ON THE |ITH DAY OF MarcH, 1946, vo voTe
[FOR OR AGAINST THE INCORPORATION OF SAID VILLAGE, AND

i WHEREAS ¥ aopEARS FROM THE RETURNS OoF WiLLiam JenTz ano C. F. Bergemann, Junges, anp Oscar
'Benson Anp Oscar Carisrom, InspecTors anp CarL A, NeLson, CLERK OF SAID MEETING AND ELECTION, THAT SA1D
MEETING WAS HELD AT THE PLACE AND AT THE TIME APROINTED; THAT THE PROPER NOTICE WAS GIVEN AND THAT IN ALL
RESPECTS SAID MEETING AND ELECTICN WAS CONDUCTED tN ACCORDANCE WITH LAW. THAT THE WHOLE NUMBER OF PERSONS
VOTING AT SUCH ELECTICN was 80 AND THAT THE WHOLE NUMBER VOTING FOR INCORPORATION WAS [2 AND THERE WERE &
VOTES CAST AGAINST {NCORPORATION WHICH SAID REPORT AND POLL LI1ST WAS VERIFIED BY THE AFFIDAVIT OF SAID
/JUDGES, INSPECTORS AND CLERK AND THE BoARD BEING SATISFIED AS TO THE LEGALITY OF SAID ELECTICN. i

NOW, THEREFORE, 1T 1S HEREBY ORDERED THAT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPED TERRITORY TO-WiT$

COMMENCING AT THE ONE-QUARTER CORNER BETWEEN SECTIONS 23 Anp 26 epRocEEDING wesT 1320 FeeT,
THENCE NORTH AT A 90 DEGREE ANGLE |320 FEET, THENCE EAST AT A 90 DEGREE ANGLE 2640 FEET, THENCE SOUTH AT A
90 DEGREE ANGLE 2640 FEET, THENCE WesT AT A 90 peGReEE ANGLE 1320 FEET, THENCE NORTH AT A 90 DEGREE ANGLE
”I}EO FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING, THUS ENCLOSING THE S‘} of THE S anD THE SWh oF THE SE% oF secTion 23,
laND THE NWE oF THE NE%X oF secTion 26, aLL seing 1N TownsHie 132, Rance 56, WEST oF THE 5TH PRinCIPAL MERI- !
”nunn SAID AREA CONTAINING |20 ACRES MORE OR LESS DEPENDENT UPON THE ORIGINAL SURVEY THEREOF 1

|BE AND THE SAME 1S HEREBY DECLARED TO BE DULY INCORPORATED WiTH THE NAME oF THE VILLAGE oF GwiNNER.

i

| i
THe BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED TOo DIVIDE THE VILLAGE OF GwinnNerR I1NTo DisTRicTS OR WARDS ACCORDING

‘%o Sec. 40-0211, orF THe 1943 Revyseo Cook.

AFTER CONFERRING WITH A NUMBER OF C1T1ZENS FROM GWINNER A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND

‘CARRIED, THAT THE VILLAGE BE DIVIDED INTO 3 DisTricTs orR WARDS AS FoLLOWSS
i

DisTricT No. |t ALL TERRITORY NORTH OF THE NORTHERN PACIFI1C RAILROAD AND ALL THAT PORTION
lwesT oF Main STREET AND ~ORTH oF State HigHwav No. I3, !

DistrieT No. 2: ALL TERRITORY EAST oF MaIN SYReeT seTween THE NORTHERN PaciFic RaiLROAD AND |
iState HigHway No. I3,

DistricT No. 3t ALL TERRITORY souTH oF StaTe HigHwav No. 13,

|
!

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA 1D 8Y THE BoARD: i

War, No. §
21163 Frank ANTCZAK, HAULING ROCKS $28.70 ¥
21164 Orvvo A, BiTz, HAUL ING ROCKS 25,20 4
2|l65 Ray KoTcHian HAUL IMG ROCKS 31.50 ¢
i21166 Henrv NigseR, HAUL ING ROCKS 21,00 4
42||67 AnToN 'HOMASs, HAULING ROCKS 18,20 -
21168 PeTer WaLpera, TRUCKING 33,60 °
NZ"GQ H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmisstonNeEr Jan. |4 1o Marcw 12 81.60
21170 Anton Zuron, BLACKSMITH WORK AND SUPPLIES 28,154
‘21171 Emin A, McLaen, REPAIRS 61,114
121172 RomaN KuuzeRr, LABOR 75.25<

ON MOTHON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLOCK, P. M., SINE DIE, i

Crpi RMaN ., i




